

<p>SUPREME COURT OF COLORADO  2 East 14th Ave.  Denver, CO 80203</p> <hr/> <p>Original Proceeding  Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-40-107(2)  Appeal from the Ballot Title Board</p> <hr/> <p>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and  Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative  2017-2018 #4 (“Limit on Local Housing  Growth”)</p> <p><b>Petitioners: Scott E. Smith and D. Michael  Kopp</b></p> <p>v.</p> <p><b>Respondents: Dan Hayes and Julianne  Page</b></p> <p><b>and</b></p> <p><b>Title Board: SUZANNE STAIERT;  SHARON EUBANKS; and GLENN  ROPER</b></p>	<p style="text-align: right;">DATE FILED: March 23, 2017 3:39 PM</p> <p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorney for Petitioner Scott E. Smith:  Mark G. Grueskin, #14621  RECHT KORNFELD, P.C.  1600 Stout Street, Suite 1400  Denver, CO 80202  Phone: 303-573-1900  Facsimile: 303-446-9400  Email: <a href="mailto:mark@rklawpc.com">mark@rklawpc.com</a></p>	<p><b>Case No. 2017SA6</b></p>
<p style="text-align: center;"><b>PETITIONER SCOTT E. SMITH’S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF ON  PROPOSED INITIATIVE 2017-2018 #4 (“LIMIT ON LOCAL  HOUSING GROWTH”)</b></p>

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**INTRODUCTION**.....1

**LEGAL ARGUMENT**.....1

**A. The Supreme Court must review the adequacy of a petition abstract if a petitioner has appealed the matter to the Title Board.** .....1

**B. The appropriate standard of review for petition abstracts is found in statute and precedent.**.....5

        1. *Addressing abstract’s statutory elements*.....6

        2. *Basing abstract on evidence before the Board* .....7

        3. *Preventing abstract wording that is prejudicial, unfair, or misleading* .....10

**CONCLUSION**.....11

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*Bd. of County Comm’rs v. Hygiene Fire Prot. Dist.*, 221 P.3d 1063, 1066 (Colo. 2009) .....6

*Colo. Div. of Employment & Training v. Parkview Episcopal Hosp.*, 725 P.2d 787, 790-91 (Colo. 1986).....7

*Concerned Parents of Pueblo, Inc. v. Gilmore*, 47 P.3d 311, 316 (Colo. 2002).....4

*In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, & Summary for # 26 Concerning Sch. Impact Fees*, 954 P.2d 586, 593 (Colo. 1998) .....5

*In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, and Summary for #25A Concerning Housing Unit Construction Limits*, 954 P.2d 1063, 1066 (Colo. 1998).....9

*In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, and Summary Pertaining to a Proposed Initiative on “Trespass-Streams with Flowing Water,”* 910 P.2d 21, 27 (Colo. 1996) .....8

*In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, and Summary Pertaining to the Sale of Table Win in Grocery Stores*, 646 P.2d 916, 923 (Colo. 1982) .....8

*In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for Initiative 2011-2012 #3*, 2012 CO 25, ¶7 (2012) .....10

*In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause Respecting the Proposed Initiated Constitutional Amendment Concerning Limited Gaming in the City of Antonito*, 873 P.2d 733, 743 (Colo. 1994).....8

*In re Title, Ballot Title, & Submission Clause for Initiative 2013-2014 #76*, 2014 CO 52, ¶7 (Colo. 2014).....3

*In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary Adopted Feb. 3, 1993, Pertaining to the Proposed Election Reform Amendment*, 852 P.2d 28, 37 (Colo. 1993).....9, 10

*In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for Initiative 1999-2000 #29*, 972 P.2d 257, 261 (Colo. 1999).....3

*People v. Laeke*, 2012 CO 13M, ¶15 (Colo. 2012).....4

**Statutes**

1-40-107(2), 1 C.R.S. (1998) .....3

C.R.S. § 1-40-105.5(3)..... 2, 6, 7

C.R.S. § 1-40-107 .....	4
C.R.S. § 1-40-107(1)(a)(II).....	1, 2
C.R.S. § 1-40-107(1)(a)(II)(A) .....	8
C.R.S. § 1-40-107(1)(a)(II)(A)-(C).....	2
C.R.S. § 1-40-107(1)(a)(II)(C).....	6
C.R.S. § 1-40-107(1)(b) .....	2
C.R.S. § 1-40-107(2).....	2, 3
C.R.S. § 1-40-107(4).....	3
C.R.S. § 1-40-108(1)(a)(II)(B).....	10
